
Serienwertung U18:

1 2

1. Kapfer Klara SV Dunstelkingen 90.5 87.6 90.5

2. Willi Bianca SV Hubertus Demmingen 88.9 83.1 88.9

3. Baurschmid Matthias SV Hubertus Demmingen 82.9 77.4 82.9

4. Kränzle Johannes SV Hubertus Demmingen 82.1 67.1 82.1

5. Baumann Jonas SSV Eglingen 79.5 73.3 79.5

6. Schwab Georg SSV Eglingen 77.4 61.4 77.4

7. Ehnle Leonard SV Hubertus Demmingen 74.0 73.7 74.0

8. Frank Lukas SSV Eglingen 73.8 70.5 73.8

Platz Total
Serien

Name Vorname Verein

1



Serienwertung Ü18:

1 2

1. Burger Andreas SSV Eglingen 103.0 97.6 103.0

2. Linder Jörg SV Dunstelkingen 101.2 100.6 101.2

3. Koths Carina SV Ballmertshofen 100.5 96.7 100.5

4. Rathgeb Stefanie SK Weiler 100.3 95.8 100.3

5. Zengerle Johannes SV Hubertus Demmingen 100.1 95.4 100.1

6. Deeg Thomas SK Weiler 99.6 98.4 99.6

7. Beißl Carolin SSV Eglingen 99.4 97.8 99.4

8. Kapfer Christian SV Dunstelkingen 98.8 98.0 98.8

9 Grubauer Markus Hubertus Kösingen 98.7 97.7 98.7

10. Baumann Franz SV Alte Burg Reistingen 98.7 93.8 98.7

11. Behnle Markus SV Dunstelkingen 98.4 92.4 98.4

12. Beißl Siegfried SSV Eglingen 98.2 94.7 98.2

13. Engel Tobias SSV Eglingen 98.1 97.5 98.1

14. Kränzle Steffen SV Hubertus Demmingen 97.9 97.3 97.9

15. Kahn Gisela Hubertus Kösingen 97.2 93.5 97.2

16. Baumann Thomas SV Alte Burg Reistingen 97.1 96.6 97.1

17. Engel Hannah SSV Eglingen 96.8 94.5 96.8

18. Mühlberger Lea SV Ballmertshofen 96.2 93.5 96.2

19. Wörner Johannes SV Hubertus Demmingen 96.0 89.8 96.0

20. Pappe Johannes SV Dunstelkingen 95.6 93.5 95.6

21. Mühlberger Berthold SV Frickingen 95.3 86.8 95.3

22. Koths Carmen SV Ballmertshofen 94.6 92.7 94.6

23. Hügler Tobias Hubertus Kösingen 94.3 92.5 94.3

24. Pappe Jonas SV Dunstelkingen 94.1 88.9 94.1

TotalPlatz Name Vorname Verein
Serien
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25. Schweinstetter Michael SSV Eglingen 94.0 93.8 94.0

26. Aubele Harald SV Hubertus Demmingen 93.8 92.6 93.8

27. Mühlberger Alexandra SV Ballmertshofen 93.8 92.3 93.8

28. Schweinstetter Rainer SSV Eglingen 93.6 91.0 93.6

29. Stumpf Albert SV Dunstelkingen 92.9 88.7 92.9

30. Urban Lukas SSV Eglingen 92.9 87.3 92.9

31. Fürst Ulrich SSV Eglingen 92.8 92.5 92.8

32. Bruckstaller Alwin Hubertus Kösingen 92.4 81.9 92.4

33. Gayer Jürgen SSV Eglingen 92.0 90.8 92.0

34. Sawa Madlen SSV Eglingen 91.8 90.9 91.8

35. Hitzler Axel Hubertus Dattenhausen 91.5 87.5 91.5

36. Burger Sonja SSV Eglingen 89.9 87.6 89.9

37. Semesch Ewald Hubertus Kösingen 89.0 87.8 89.0

38. Weigl Anton SSV Eglingen 88.7 78.7 88.7

39. Pollithy Julian Schützengilde Bollstadt 88.0 84.6 88.0

40. Haas Sarah Schützengilde Bollstadt 87.8 78.0 87.8

41. Pappe Tim SV Dunstelkingen 86.4 85.8 86.4

42. Engel Andreas Schützengilde Bollstadt 85.0 82.8 85.0

43. Burger Richard SSV Eglingen 83.6 65.7 83.6

44. Kremser Johannes SSV Eglingen 83.2 70.5 83.2

45. Hurler Jan SV Frickingen 82.3 71.7 82.3

46. Felber Nicole SSV Eglingen 82.0 79.8 82.0

47. Denk Leonie SSV Eglingen 82.0 75.4 82.0

48. Urban Markus SSV Eglingen 71.6 61.5 71.6

49. Burger Günther SSV Eglingen 68.2 65.2 68.2

50. Schermayer Claudia SV Dischingen 63.2 62.1 63.2
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Serienwertung Auflage:

1 2

1. Batari Harald Hubertus Dattenhausen 106.1 105.9 106.1

2. Engel Heidi SSV Eglingen 106.0 105.0 106.0

3. Zimmermann Erich SG Wittislingen 105.6 104.6 105.6

4. Hitzler Monika Hubertus Dattenhausen 105.0 104.5 105.0

5. Bender Manfred SV Alte Burg Reistingen 103.6 102.9 103.6

6. Batari Ruth Hubertus Dattenhausen 103.3 99.2 103.3

7. Czyche-Engel Alfred SSV Eglingen 103.2 101.2 103.2

8. Kahn Ralf Hubertus Kösingen 103.2 92.8 103.2

9. Burdack Werner Hubertus Dattenhausen 102.2 100.5 102.2

10. Knöferl Elsbeth SSV Eglingen 102.2 100.4 102.2

11. Knöferl Georg SSV Eglingen 101.8 99.3 101.8

12. Schmid Paul SV Alte Burg Reistingen 101.7 97.0 101.7

13. Hefele Eduard SV Ballmertshofen 101.3 99.6 101.3

14. Sing Eduard SV Hubertus Demmingen 101.2 100.2 101.2

15. Reiter Werner Hubertus Kösingen 100.7 99.0 100.7

16. Burdack Peter Hubertus Dattenhausen 100.1 100.0 100.1

17. Baum Xaver Hubertus Kösingen 99.2 96.2 99.2

18. Sing Amalie Hubertus Dattenhausen 97.6 92.9 97.6

19. Schmid Roswitha SV Dischingen 96.7 95.3 96.7

20. Weichsel Erika SV Dischingen 96.6 92.5 96.6

21. Graf Veronika SV Frickingen 94.5 91.7 94.5

22. Resselberger Erich SV Alte Burg Reistingen 92.8 89.8 92.8

23. Schermayer Gerhard SV Dischingen 88.4 85.7 88.4

24. Lutz Karl Hubertus Dattenhausen 82.1 73.1 82.1

25. Graf Michael SV Frickingen 73.2 61.5 73.2

Platz TotalName Vorname Verein
Serien
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Bestes Blattl:

1 2

1. Sawa Madlen SSV Eglingen 7.00 16.00 7.00

2. Bender Manfred SV Alte Burg Reistingen 10.09 38.21 10.09

3. Zimmermann Erich SG Wittislingen 15.96 25.73 15.96

4. Kränzle Steffen SV Hubertus Demmingen 17.49 79.71 17.49

5. Pappe Johannes SV Dunstelkingen 18.02 81.05 18.02

6. Hügler Tobias Hubertus Kösingen 18.08 75.86 18.08

7. Hurler Jan SV Frickingen 18.24 178.86 18.24

8. Burdack Peter Hubertus Dattenhausen 20.08 377.67 20.08

9. Engel Heidi SSV Eglingen 20.38 25.54 20.38

10. Batari Harald Hubertus Dattenhausen 21.73 26.88 21.73

11. Schmid Roswitha SV Dischingen 22.96 52.92 22.96

12. Mühlberger Lea SV Ballmertshofen 23.02 29.73 23.02

13. Kahn Ralf Hubertus Kösingen 25.69 28.85 25.69

14. Deeg Thomas SK Weiler 26.17 58.30 26.17

15. Sing Eduard SV Hubertus Demmingen 26.63 89.70 26.63

16. Hefele Eduard SV Ballmertshofen 27.61 36.32 27.61

17. Rathgeb Stefanie SK Weiler 27.65 47.41 27.65

18. Beißl Carolin SSV Eglingen 28.00 50.47 28.00

19. Schmid Paul SV Reistingen 29.69 86.25 29.69

20. Felber Nicole SSV Eglingen 29.83 69.35 29.83

21. Baurschmid Matthias SV Hubertus Demmingen 30.36 115.11 30.36

22. Engel Tobias SSV Eglingen 30.87 127.53 30.87

23. Burdack Werner Hubertus Dattenhausen 31.95 38.23 31.95

24. Hitzler Monika Hubertus Dattenhausen 35.88 44.81 35.88

Serien
TotalPlatz Name Vorname Verein
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25. Hitzler Axel Hubertus Dattenhausen 36.13 75.92 36.13

26. Schweinstetter Rainer SSV Eglingen 36.40 47.43 36.40

27. Knöferl Georg SSV Eglingen 36.50 82.04 36.50

28. Czyche-Engel Alfred SSV Eglingen 37.20 72.27 37.20

29. Sing Amalie Hubertus Dattenhausen 38.61 40.60 38.61

30. Burger Sonja SSV Eglingen 39.62 80.60 39.62

31. Baumann Franz SV Alte Burg Reistingen 40.71 112.11 40.71

32. Burger Andreas SSV Eglingen 41.04 47.38 41.04

33. Schweinstetter Michael SSV Eglingen 41.30 92.69 41.30

34. Knöferl Elsbeth SSV Eglingen 42.57 60.45 42.57

35. Graf Veronika SV Frickingen 44.65 131.52 44.65

36. Engel Hannah SSV Eglingen 48.01 89.26 48.01

37. Kahn Gisela Hubertus Kösingen 49.64 63.19 49.64

38. Linder Jörg SV Dunstelkingen 51.08 79.22 51.08

39. Grubauer Markus Hubertus Kösingen 52.20 88.60 52.20

40. Koths Carina SV Ballmertshofen 56.14 72.06 56.14

41. Zengerle Johannes SV Hubertus Demmingen 56.36 74.94 56.36

42. Fürst Ulrich SSV Eglingen 56.61 170.75 56.61

43. Pappe Jonas SV Dunstelkingen 58.69 128.73 58.69

44. Batari Ruth Hubertus Dattenhausen 62.17 95.77 62.17

45. Baum Xaver Hubertus Kösingen 63.24 133.10 63.24

46. Mühlberger Berthold SV Frickingen 72.80 164.93 72.80

47. Stumpf Albert SV Dunstelkingen 72.89 151.47 72.89

48. Behnle Markus SV Dunstelkingen 75.28 103.75 75.28

49. Reiter Werner Hubertus Kösingen 75.39 136.21 75.39

50. Weichsel Erika SV Dischingen 79.80 111.47 79.80

51. Wörner Johannes SV Hubertus Demmingen 82.00 115.16 82.00

52. Kapfer Christian SV Dunstelkingen 84.52 90.13 84.52

53. Burger Richard SSV Eglingen 92.68 254.27 92.68

54. Baumann Thomas SV Alte Burg Reistingen 97.18 113.27 97.18

55. Beißl Siegfried SSV Eglingen 99.02 104.38 99.02

56. Haas Sarah Schützengilde Bollstadt 105.75 319.10 105.75

57. Koths Carmen SV Ballmertshofen 113.32 198.15 113.32
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58. Urban Lukas SSV Eglingen 115.12 131.36 115.12

59. Gayer Jürgen SSV Eglingen 124.61 243.40 124.61

60. Kapfer Klara SV Dunstelkingen 125.39 138.00 125.39

61. Resselberger Erich SV Alte Burg Reistingen 127.67 245.77 127.67

62. Baumann Jonas SSV Eglingen 133.50 151.43 133.50

63. Aubele Harald SV Hubertus Demmingen 134.16 134.31 134.16

64. Bruckstaller Alwin Hubertus Kösingen 146.01 147.86 146.01

65. Urban Markus SSV Eglingen 152.16 209.65 152.16

66. Kremser Johannes SSV Eglingen 162.64 360.16 162.64

67. Frank Lukas SSV Eglingen 167.17 305.80 167.17

68. Mühlberger Alexandra SV Ballmertshofen 167.34 260.40 167.34

69. Willi Bianca SV Hubertus Demmingen 178.80 301.52 178.80

70. Pollithy Julian Schützengilde Bollstadt 191.15 277.33 191.15

71. Ehnle Leonard SV Hubertus Demmingen 193.61 213.77 193.61

72. Semesch Ewald Hubertus Kösingen 208.03 215.26 208.03

73. Engel Andreas Schützengilde Bollstadt 236.61 237.35 236.61

74. Pappe Tim SV Dunstelkingen 268.79 351.88 268.79

75. Weigl Anton SSV Eglingen 280.21 290.24 280.21

76. Kränzle Johannes SV Hubertus Demmingen 284.52 365.32 284.52

77. Schwab Georg SSV Eglingen 293.20 395.63 293.20

78. Denk Leonie SSV Eglingen 301.79 322.22 301.79

79. Schermayer Gerhard SV Dischingen 302.60 400.78 302.60

80. Graf Michael SV Frickingen 308.06 412.02 308.06

81. Schermayer Claudia SV Dischingen 385.09 497.03 385.09

82. Lutz Karl Hubertus Dattenhausen 455.71 480.52 455.71

83. Burger Günther SSV Eglingen 493.02 616.33 493.02
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Mannschaftswertung:

1 2

1. 804,4
(A) Engel Heidi SSV Eglingen 106.0 105.0 211,0

Burger Andreas SSV Eglingen 103.0 97.6 200,6
Beißl Carolin SSV Eglingen 99.4 97.8 197,2
Engel Tobias SSV Eglingen 98.1 97.5 195,6

(A) Czyche-Engel Alfred SSV Eglingen 103.2 101.2 204,4
(A) Knöferl Elsbeth SSV Eglingen 102.2 100.4 202,6
(A) Knöferl Georg SSV Eglingen 101.8 99.3 201,1

Beißl Siegfried SSV Eglingen 98.2 94.7 192,9

Engel Hannah SSV Eglingen 96.8 94.5 191,3
Schweinstetter Michael SSV Eglingen 94.0 93.8 187,8
Fürst Ulrich SSV Eglingen 92.8 92.5 185,3
Schweinstetter Rainer SSV Eglingen 93.6 91.0 184,6

Gayer Jürgen SSV Eglingen 92.0 90.8 182,8
Sawa Madlen SSV Eglingen 91.8 90.9 182,7
Urban Lukas SSV Eglingen 92.9 87.3 180,2
Burger Sonja SSV Eglingen 89.9 87.6 177,5
Weigl Anton SSV Eglingen 88.7 78.7 167,4
Felber Nicole SSV Eglingen 82.0 79.8 161,8
Denk Leonie SSV Eglingen 82.0 75.4 157,4

Kremser Johannes SSV Eglingen 83.2 70.5 153,7
Baumann Jonas SSV Eglingen 79.5 73.3 152,8

(P) Burger Richard SSV Eglingen 83.6 65.7 149,3
Frank Lukas SSV Eglingen 73.8 70.5 144,3
Schwab Georg SSV Eglingen 77.4 61.4 138,8
Burger Günther SSV Eglingen 68.2 65.2 133,4
Urban Markus SSV Eglingen 71.6 61.5 133,1

Total
Serien

Platz Name Vorname Verein

SSV Eglingen
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778,5
Linder Jörg SV Dunstelkingen 101.2 100.6 201,8
Kapfer Christian SV Dunstelkingen 98.8 98.0 196,8
Behnle Markus SV Dunstelkingen 98.4 92.4 190,8
Pappe Johannes SV Dunstelkingen 95.6 93.5 189,1
Pappe Jonas SV Dunstelkingen 94.1 88.9 183,0
Stumpf Albert SV Dunstelkingen 92.9 88.7 181,6
Kapfer Klara SV Dunstelkingen 90.5 87.6 178,1
Pappe Tim SV Dunstelkingen 86.4 85.8 172,2

2. 778,5
(A) Sing Eduard SV Hubertus Demmingen 101.2 100.2 201,4

Zengerle Johannes SV Hubertus Demmingen 100.1 95.4 195,5

Kränzle Steffen SV Hubertus Demmingen 97.9 97.3 195,2
Aubele Harald SV Hubertus Demmingen 93.8 92.6 186,4
Wörner Johannes SV Hubertus Demmingen 96.0 89.8 185,8
Willi Bianca SV Hubertus Demmingen 88.9 83.1 172,0
Baurschmid Matthias SV Hubertus Demmingen 82.9 77.4 160,3
Kränzle Johannes SV Hubertus Demmingen 82.1 67.1 149,2
Ehnle Leonard SV Hubertus Demmingen 74.0 73.7 147,7

4. SV Ballmertshofen 775,1
(A) Hefele Eduard SV Ballmertshofen 101.3 99.6 200,9

Koths Carina SV Ballmertshofen 100.5 96.7 197,2

Mühlberger Lea SV Ballmertshofen 96.2 93.5 189,7
Koths Carmen SV Ballmertshofen 94.6 92.7 187,3
Mühlberger Alexandra SV Ballmertshofen 93.8 92.3 186,1

5. Hubertus Kösingen 773,6
(A) Reiter Werner Hubertus Kösingen 100.7 99.0 199,7

Grubauer Markus Hubertus Kösingen 98.7 97.7 196,4
Kahn Gisela Hubertus Kösingen 97.2 93.5 190,7

(P) Hügler Tobias Hubertus Kösingen 94.3 92.5 186,8
(A) Kahn Ralf Hubertus Kösingen 103.2 92.8 196
(A) Baum Xaver Hubertus Kösingen 99.2 96.2 195,4

Semesch Ewald Hubertus Kösingen 89.0 87.8 176,8
Bruckstaller Alwin Hubertus Kösingen 92.4 81.9 174,3

6. SV "Alte Burg" Reistingen 592,7
(A) Bender Manfred SV Alte Burg Reistingen 103.6 102.9 206,5

Baumann Thomas SV Alte Burg Reistingen 97.1 96.6 193,7
Baumann Franz SV Alte Burg Reistingen 98.7 93.8 192,5

(A) Schmid Paul SV Alte Burg Reistingen 101.7 97.0 198,7
(A) Resselberger Erich SV Alte Burg Reistingen 92.8 89.8 182,6

SV Hubertus Demmingen

2. SV Dunstelkingen
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7. SV Frickingen 522,3
(A) Graf Veronika SV Frickingen 94.5 91.7 186,2

Mühlberger Berthold SV Frickingen 95.3 86.8 182,1
Hurler Jan SV Frickingen 82.3 71.7 154

(A) Graf Michael SV Frickingen 73.2 61.5 134,7

8. Schützengilde Bollstadt 506,2
Pollithy Julian Schützengilde Bollstadt 88.0 84.6 172,6
Engel Andreas Schützengilde Bollstadt 85.0 82.8 167,8
Haas Sarah Schützengilde Bollstadt 87.8 78.0 165,8

9. SK Weiler 394,1
Rathgeb Stefanie SK Weiler 100.3 95.8 196,1
Deeg Thomas SK Weiler 99.6 98.4 198,0

10. Hubertus Dattenhausen 391,0
(A) Batari Harald Hubertus Dattenhausen 106.1 105.9 212,0

Hitzler Axel Hubertus Dattenhausen 91.5 87.5 179,0
(A) Hitzler Monika Hubertus Dattenhausen 105.0 104.5 209,5
(A) Burdack Werner Hubertus Dattenhausen 102.2 100.5 202,7
(A) Batari Ruth Hubertus Dattenhausen 103.3 99.2 202,5

(PA) Burdack Peter Hubertus Dattenhausen 100.1 100.0 200,1
(A) Sing Amalie Hubertus Dattenhausen 97.6 92.9 190,5
(A) Lutz Karl Hubertus Dattenhausen 82.1 73.1 155,2

11. SV Dischingen 317,3
(A) Schmid Roswitha SV Dischingen 96.7 95.3 192,0

Schermayer Claudia SV Dischingen 63.2 62.1 125,3
(A) Weichsel Erika SV Dischingen 96.6 92.5 189,1
(A) Schermayer Gerhard SV Dischingen 88.4 85.7 174,1

12. SG Wittislingen 210,2
(A) Zimmermann Erich SG Wittislingen 105.6 104.6 210,2
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